MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY - LAW 2016-09

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2007-06 SITE PLAN CONTROL AREA WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN.

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Central Manitoulin through the Manitoulin Planning Board has in effect an Official Plan containing approved policies relating to the establishment of a Site Plan Control Area;

AND WHEREAS, the Council of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin is empowered pursuant to Section 41 of the Planning Act R.S.O. 1990. Chapter P.13, as amended, to designate the whole or any part of an area defined in an Official Plan as a Site Plan Control Area;

AND WHEREAS the Manitoulin Planning Board under File No's B11-06, B12-06, B13-06 B41 -06, and B42-06 have granted consent conditional upon designation of the subject lands as a Site Plan Control Area;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To amend the Site Plan Agreement, registered on January 22, 2008, by adding As Built Site Plan drawings and conditions as designed by Tulloch Engineering known as Schedule "B-2".
- 2. All other provisions of By-law 2007-06 shall remain in effect and force.

Read a first, second and final time this	day of, 2016
MAYOR, Richard Stephens	CAO/CLERK, Ruth Frawley
I,, CAO-Clerk do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true passed by the Municipality of Central Manito of 2016.	copy of By-Law # 2016-09, which was
CAO/CLERK	